
Baltimore City Community College (3-27, 0-17) -vs- Harcum College (20-8, 0-0)
03/06/26 at APGFCU Arena

 
 

 
 
Baltimore City Community College 74

Harcum College 99

Date: 03/06/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 135
Site: APGFCU Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baltimore City Community College 34 40 74
Harcum College 47 52 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Antonio Fliggins * 30 6-14 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 16
24 Kylian Lascot * 19 4-4 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 11
34 Albatrit Syla * 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
0 Anthony Baker * 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
12 Lebarron Gordon * 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 1 0 2
22 Diallo Long 17 4-6 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 12
2 Jamari Seri 9 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 4 0 8
11 Shawn Nherisson 15 2-5 0-1 3-5 1-3 4 1 2 1 2 0 7
15 Baptiste Filippinni 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Gabriel Byrd 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 4
1 Charlie Stoddart 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
23 Joriam Fabian spee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
5 Adrean Walls 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 2-13 20-27 4-22 26 23 14 12 8 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61% 0-5   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 10-24   41.67% 2-8   25.00% 18-22   81.82%
Total 26-55   47.3% 2-13   15.4% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zion Moore * 33 9-17 5-8 4-5 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 3 27
24 Bryce Adams * 27 5-13 1-2 10-13 5-1 6 4 1 1 1 1 21
0 Samuel Nuga * 35 5-10 0-1 3-5 2-5 7 0 2 1 1 0 13
4 Willie Sheppard III * 35 4-8 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 7 3 0 1 11
23 Souleymane Sylla * 21 1-3 0-0 4-6 4-7 11 5 1 0 0 0 6
5 Quadeir Hand 19 4-12 2-6 0-0 2-6 8 2 1 2 1 0 10
12 Zoran Mandic 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Richard Hampton 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 Miles Manzanares 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Demba Jawo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Devin Jones 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yannick Andjombi-Chut 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 12-21 23-31 17-26 43 20 15 10 3 5 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-41   36.59% 7-15   46.67% 10-14   71.43%
Second Half 17-28   60.71% 5-6   83.33% 13-17   76.47%
Total 32-69   46.4% 12-21   57.1% 23-31   74.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
01:18



1st Half Box Score
Baltimore City Community College 34

Harcum College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Antonio Fliggins 16 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 8
24 Kylian Lascot 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
34 Albatrit Syla 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Anthony Baker 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Lebarron Gordon 13 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
22 Diallo Long 6 3-4 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Jamari Seri 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 3 0 2
11 Shawn Nherisson 12 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 0 2 0 4
15 Baptiste Filippinni 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Gabriel Byrd 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
1 Charlie Stoddart 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
23 Joriam Fabian spee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Adrean Walls 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 0-5 2-5 1-13 14 9 9 7 6 2 34
51.6% 0.0% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zion Moore 17 3-9 3-6 3-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 12
24 Bryce Adams 13 3-8 0-1 4-6 4-0 4 2 1 1 0 1 10

Samuel Nuga 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 0 4
4 Willie Sheppard III 16 2-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 6
23 Souleymane Sylla 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 0 3
5 Quadeir Hand 10 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 6
12 Zoran Mandic 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Richard Hampton 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Miles Manzanares 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Demba Jawo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Devin Jones 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yannick Andjombi-Chut 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-41 7-15 10-14 13-14 27 7 9 4 2 2 47
36.6% 46.7% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Baltimore City Community College 40

Harcum College 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Antonio Fliggins 14 2-6 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 8
24 Kylian Lascot 12 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
34 Albatrit Syla 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3

Anthony Baker 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
12 Lebarron Gordon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Diallo Long 11 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
2 Jamari Seri 6 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 6
11 Shawn Nherisson 3 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Baptiste Filippinni 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Gabriel Byrd 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
1 Charlie Stoddart 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Joriam Fabian spee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Adrean Walls 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 2-8 18-22 3-9 12 14 5 5 2 3 40
41.7% 25.0% 81.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zion Moore 16 6-8 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 2 15
24 Bryce Adams 14 2-5 1-1 6-7 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 11

Samuel Nuga 18 3-5 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
4 Willie Sheppard III 19 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 1 5
23 Souleymane Sylla 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 3
5 Quadeir Hand 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Zoran Mandic 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Richard Hampton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Miles Manzanares 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Demba Jawo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Devin Jones 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yannick Andjombi-Chut 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-28 5-6 13-17 4-12 16 13 6 6 1 3 52
60.7% 83.3% 76.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baltimore City Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harcum College
MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 19:47
REBOUND OFF by LASCOT,KYLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,LEBARRON 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NUGA,SAMUEL
19:21 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ZION
19:08 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYCE

BLOCK  by GORDON,LEBARRON 19:08
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
18:31 MISS LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by NUGA,SAMUEL
18:28 MISS LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
18:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ZION

-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBATRIT 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ZION
17:54 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ZION
GOOD LAYUP by LASCOT,KYLIAN(in the paint) 17:39 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by SYLA,ALBATRIT --

17:17 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,LEBARRON 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

16:51 MISS LAYUP by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYCE

16:48 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 16:22 4-10 H 6

16:02 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

15:55 MISS LAYUP by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYCE

15:52 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)
15:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 15:16
15:02 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MANDIC,ZORAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
14:43 SUB IN by MANDIC,ZORAN
14:43 SUB OUT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

TURNOVER  by LASCOT,KYLIAN 14:31
SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 14:31
SUB IN by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 14:31
SUB OUT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 14:31
SUB OUT by GORDON,LEBARRON 14:31

14:15 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by NUGA,SAMUEL

14:09 4-16 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ANTHONY 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NUGA,SAMUEL
13:40 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYCE
13:37 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYCE
FOUL  by SYLA,ALBATRIT 13:36

13:36 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYCE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:36 4-17 H 13 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE

SUB IN by NHERISSON,SHAWN 13:36
SUB OUT by SYLA,ALBATRIT 13:36
TURNOVER  by BYRD,GABRIEL 13:30

13:29 STEAL  by MOORE,ZION
13:25 4-19 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:23
SUB IN by LONG,DIALLO 13:23
SUB OUT by BYRD,GABRIEL 13:23
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 13:01 6-19 H 13
ASSIST  by BAKER,ANTHONY --

12:54 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE
BLOCK  by NHERISSON,SHAWN 12:54
REBOUND DEF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
TURNOVER  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 12:50

12:50 STEAL  by ADAMS,BRYCE
FOUL  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 12:50

12:50 6-20 H 14 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
12:50 6-21 H 15 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
12:50 SUB IN by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
12:50 SUB IN by HAMPTON,RICHARD
12:50 SUB OUT by MANDIC,ZORAN
12:50 SUB OUT by NUGA,SAMUEL
12:49 SUB IN by HAND,QUADEIR
12:49 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYCE
12:19 MISS JUMPER by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
12:15 FOUL  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

MISS LAYUP by NHERISSON,SHAWN 12:07
12:07 BLOCK  by HAND,QUADEIR

-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,QUADEIR
FOUL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 12:01

12:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:55 MISS LAYUP by HAND,QUADEIR

-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
11:48 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ZION

REBOUND DEF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LASCOT,KYLIAN(in the paint) 11:39 8-21 H 13
ASSIST  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --

11:25 8-23 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,RICHARD
TURNOVER  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 11:09
FOUL  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 10:57

10:53 8-26 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by LONG,DIALLO(in the paint) 10:42 10-26 H 16
10:42 FOUL  by HAND,QUADEIR

MISS FT by LONG,DIALLO 10:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 10:42
SUB OUT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by NUGA,SAMUEL
10:42 SUB OUT by MOORE,ZION

MISS FT by LONG,DIALLO 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

10:31 10-29 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HAND,QUADEIR
-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,DIALLO 10:14 12-29 H 17
FOUL  by LASCOT,KYLIAN 09:59

09:59 12-30 H 18 GOOD FT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
09:59 MISS FT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,RICHARD



09:59 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYCE
09:59 SUB OUT by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
09:57 FOUL  by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
09:57 SUB IN by MANDIC,ZORAN
09:57 SUB OUT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

MISS JUMPER by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,QUADEIR

09:21 MISS LAYUP by HAND,QUADEIR
BLOCK  by SERI,JAMARI 09:21
REBOUND DEF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MANDIC,ZORAN
SUB IN by LASCOT,KYLIAN 09:06
SUB IN by SERI,JAMARI 09:06
SUB OUT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 09:06
SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTHONY 09:06
FOUL  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 09:02

09:02 12-31 H 19 GOOD FT by HAMPTON,RICHARD
09:02 12-32 H 20 GOOD FT by HAMPTON,RICHARD

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,DIALLO 08:59 14-32 H 18
ASSIST  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --

08:44 MISS 3PTR by NUGA,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by LONG,DIALLO --
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 08:22 16-32 H 16

08:15 MISS 3PTR by HAND,QUADEIR
REBOUND DEF by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --
MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,QUADEIR
07:49 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,BRYCE
07:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by NHERISSON,SHAWN 07:49
SUB OUT by LONG,DIALLO 07:49
MISS 3PTR by NHERISSON,SHAWN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MANDIC,ZORAN
07:30 MISS 3PTR by HAND,QUADEIR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:27 SUB IN by JONES,DEVIN
07:27 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,RICHARD

FOUL  by LASCOT,KYLIAN 07:13
07:13 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
07:13 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --
SUB IN by GORDON,LEBARRON 07:13
SUB OUT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
07:13 SUB IN by MOORE,ZION
07:13 SUB OUT by MANDIC,ZORAN
07:13 SUB OUT by HAND,QUADEIR

GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:51 18-33 H 15
06:32 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DEVIN

BLOCK  by SERI,JAMARI 06:32
REBOUND DEF by SERI,JAMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by NHERISSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 06:26 20-33 H 13
ASSIST  by SERI,JAMARI --

06:09 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ZION
SUB IN by STODDART,CHARLIE 06:09
SUB OUT by SERI,JAMARI 06:09
TURNOVER  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
05:37 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVIN
05:23 20-35 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 04:58



-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
FOUL  by GORDON,LEBARRON 04:38

04:38 MISS FT by MOORE,ZION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:38 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by MOORE,ZION
04:30 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYCE

GOOD FT by STODDART,CHARLIE 04:30 21-36 H 15
GOOD FT by STODDART,CHARLIE 04:30 22-36 H 14
FOUL  by GORDON,LEBARRON 04:23

04:23 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by MOORE,ZION
04:23 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by MOORE,ZION
04:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:11 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYCE

SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 04:11
SUB OUT by GORDON,LEBARRON 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by HAND,QUADEIR
04:11 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,LEBARRON 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:08 FOUL  by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
SUB IN by GORDON,LEBARRON 04:08
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by MANDIC,ZORAN
04:08 SUB OUT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,LEBARRON 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,QUADEIR

03:58 TURNOVER  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
STEAL  by BYRD,GABRIEL 03:56
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,LEBARRON 03:53 24-38 H 14
ASSIST  by BYRD,GABRIEL --

03:38 MISS LAYUP by HAND,QUADEIR
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,LEBARRON --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,LEBARRON 03:27

03:27 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ZION
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,GABRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by NHERISSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 03:21 26-38 H 12

02:56 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by MANDIC,ZORAN

02:53 MISS LAYUP by MANDIC,ZORAN
REBOUND DEF by NHERISSON,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE(in the paint) 02:42 28-38 H 10

02:22 MISS LAYUP by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
BLOCK  by NHERISSON,SHAWN 02:22
REBOUND DEF by NHERISSON,SHAWN --
ASSIST  by NHERISSON,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by STODDART,CHARLIE(in the paint) 02:17 30-38 H 8

02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:45 MISS 3PTR by HAND,QUADEIR

REBOUND DEF by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --
GOOD LAYUP by SERI,JAMARI(in the paint) 01:33 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by NHERISSON,SHAWN --

01:11 SUB IN by ANDJOMBI-CHUT,YANNIC
01:11 SUB OUT by MANDIC,ZORAN
01:06 TURNOVER  by HAND,QUADEIR

STEAL  by STODDART,CHARLIE 01:05
MISS LAYUP by SERI,JAMARI 01:03

01:03 BLOCK  by NUGA,SAMUEL
-- REBOUND DEF by NUGA,SAMUEL

00:56 32-41 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ZION
-- ASSIST  by NUGA,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE(in the paint) 00:35 34-41 H 7



ASSIST  by BYRD,GABRIEL --
00:21 34-44 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HAND,QUADEIR

-- ASSIST  by NUGA,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:12 FOUL  by ANDJOMBI-CHUT,YANNIC
MISS FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 00:12

00:06 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ZION
BLOCK  by SERI,JAMARI 00:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:03 34-47 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ZION

-- ASSIST  by HAND,QUADEIR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baltimore City Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harcum College
FOUL  by LASCOT,KYLIAN 19:50

19:47 34-50 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ZION
-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

TURNOVER  by GORDON,LEBARRON 19:35
19:34 STEAL  by MOORE,ZION
19:32 34-52 H 18 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,ZION(in the paint)

FOUL  by GORDON,LEBARRON 19:32
19:32 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by MOORE,ZION

TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 19:02
SUB IN by LONG,DIALLO 19:02
SUB OUT by GORDON,LEBARRON 19:02

18:52 34-56 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

18:20 FOUL  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 18:12 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by SYLA,ALBATRIT --

17:59 36-58 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ZION(in the paint)
17:42 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYCE

GOOD FT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 17:42 37-58 H 21
GOOD FT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 17:42 38-58 H 20

17:25 TURNOVER  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
STEAL  by BAKER,ANTHONY 17:24
MISS LAYUP by SYLA,ALBATRIT 17:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 17:13
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 17:13
GOOD 3PTR by SYLA,ALBATRIT 16:58 41-58 H 17
ASSIST  by LONG,DIALLO --

16:30 41-60 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ZION(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTHONY 16:15

16:15 BLOCK  by ADAMS,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by LASCOT,KYLIAN --
ASSIST  by BYRD,GABRIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,DIALLO 16:12 43-60 H 17

15:54 43-62 H 19 GOOD DUNK by NUGA,SAMUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:40
15:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LASCOT,KYLIAN 15:31 45-62 H 17
15:18 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ZION

STEAL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 15:17
MISS LAYUP by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
FOUL  by BYRD,GABRIEL 14:57

14:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 14:57



SUB OUT by LONG,DIALLO 14:57
14:39 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ZION

REBOUND DEF by SYLA,ALBATRIT --
14:33 FOUL  by HAND,QUADEIR

GOOD FT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 14:33 46-62 H 16
MISS FT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,QUADEIR
14:33 SUB IN by MANDIC,ZORAN
14:33 SUB IN by HAND,QUADEIR
14:33 SUB OUT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
14:33 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYCE
14:12 46-64 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,GABRIEL 13:52 48-64 H 16
13:38 MISS JUMPER by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

BLOCK  by BAKER,ANTHONY 13:38
REBOUND DEF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 13:33 50-64 H 14
FOUL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 13:25

13:19 50-66 H 16 GOOD DUNK by MANDIC,ZORAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

GOOD LAYUP by LASCOT,KYLIAN(in the paint) 13:05 52-66 H 14
12:44 MISS LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by SERI,JAMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,GABRIEL(in the paint) 12:38 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by SERI,JAMARI --
SUB IN by LONG,DIALLO 12:27
SUB IN by SERI,JAMARI 12:27
SUB IN by STODDART,CHARLIE 12:27
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 12:27
SUB OUT by SYLA,ALBATRIT 12:27
SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTHONY 12:27

12:20 54-68 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

MISS 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,QUADEIR

11:40 54-71 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ZION
11:30 FOUL  by MOORE,ZION
11:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 11:30
SUB IN by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 11:30
SUB OUT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 11:30
SUB OUT by BYRD,GABRIEL 11:30

11:30 SUB IN by JAWO,DEMBA
11:30 SUB OUT by MANDIC,ZORAN
11:20 FOUL  by JAWO,DEMBA

GOOD FT by SERI,JAMARI 11:20 55-71 H 16
GOOD FT by SERI,JAMARI 11:20 56-71 H 15

10:47 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ZION
10:47 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYCE
10:47 SUB OUT by MOORE,ZION

TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 10:34
10:33 STEAL  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
10:20 56-73 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by SERI,JAMARI 10:20
10:20 MISS FT by NUGA,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by STODDART,CHARLIE --
SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 10:20
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 10:20
TURNOVER  by STODDART,CHARLIE 10:13
FOUL  by STODDART,CHARLIE 10:11
FOUL  by LONG,DIALLO 09:52

09:52 MISS FT by NUGA,SAMUEL



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:52 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by NUGA,SAMUEL
09:37 FOUL  by JAWO,DEMBA

GOOD FT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 09:37 57-74 H 17
MISS FT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 09:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:20 MISS 3PTR by HAND,QUADEIR

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,GABRIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by SERI,JAMARI 09:11 60-74 H 14
ASSIST  by STODDART,CHARLIE --

08:47 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAND,QUADEIR

08:43 MISS LAYUP by HAND,QUADEIR
-- REBOUND OFF by HAND,QUADEIR

08:40 60-76 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HAND,QUADEIR(in the paint)
08:32 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYCE

MISS FT by SERI,JAMARI 08:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SERI,JAMARI 08:32 61-76 H 15

08:15 61-78 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAND,QUADEIR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 07:58 63-78 H 15
SUB IN by LASCOT,KYLIAN 07:49
SUB IN by NHERISSON,SHAWN 07:49
SUB IN by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 07:49
SUB OUT by LONG,DIALLO 07:49
SUB OUT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 07:49
SUB OUT by BYRD,GABRIEL 07:49

07:33 MISS LAYUP by NUGA,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by NHERISSON,SHAWN --

07:26 FOUL  by MOORE,ZION
07:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:26 SUB IN by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
07:26 SUB IN by MOORE,ZION
07:26 SUB OUT by JAWO,DEMBA
07:26 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYCE

GOOD FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 07:22 64-78 H 14
GOOD FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 07:22 65-78 H 13

07:14 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ZION
BLOCK  by SERI,JAMARI 07:14

-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
FOUL  by LASCOT,KYLIAN 07:13

07:13 65-79 H 14 GOOD FT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
07:13 MISS FT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

REBOUND DEF by SYLA,ALBATRIT --
SUB IN by SYLA,ALBATRIT 07:13
SUB OUT by LASCOT,KYLIAN 07:13
MISS LAYUP by NHERISSON,SHAWN 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ZION
FOUL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:47

06:47 65-80 H 15 GOOD FT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
06:47 65-81 H 16 GOOD FT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:25
REBOUND OFF by NHERISSON,SHAWN --

06:20 FOUL  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
GOOD FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 06:20 66-81 H 15
MISS FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
SUB IN by GORDON,LEBARRON 06:20
SUB IN by BAKER,ANTHONY 06:20
SUB OUT by SERI,JAMARI 06:20
SUB OUT by STODDART,CHARLIE 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYCE



06:20 SUB OUT by HAND,QUADEIR
05:58 TURNOVER  by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD

TURNOVER  by NHERISSON,SHAWN 05:39
05:37 STEAL  by MOORE,ZION
05:34 66-83 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ZION(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBATRIT 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by NUGA,SAMUEL

FOUL  by GORDON,LEBARRON 05:13
05:13 66-84 H 18 GOOD FT by NUGA,SAMUEL
05:13 66-85 H 19 GOOD FT by NUGA,SAMUEL

SUB IN by LONG,DIALLO 05:13
SUB OUT by GORDON,LEBARRON 05:13

05:02 FOUL  by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
GOOD FT by LONG,DIALLO 05:02 67-85 H 18
GOOD FT by LONG,DIALLO 05:02 68-85 H 17

04:42 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYCE

FOUL  by NHERISSON,SHAWN 04:38
04:38 68-86 H 18 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
04:38 68-87 H 19 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE

SUB IN by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 04:38
SUB OUT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 04:38

04:30 FOUL  by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 04:30 69-87 H 18
GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 04:30 70-87 H 17
FOUL  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 04:13

04:13 70-88 H 18 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
04:13 70-89 H 19 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
04:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 04:00
SUB OUT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 04:00
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,GABRIEL 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
03:36 70-91 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by LONG,DIALLO 03:36
03:36 70-92 H 22 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,GABRIEL 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

FOUL  by BYRD,GABRIEL 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 70-93 H 23 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYCE
03:01 TURNOVER  by NUGA,SAMUEL

STEAL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 03:00
MISS LAYUP by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYCE
02:42 MISS LAYUP by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

REBOUND DEF by LONG,DIALLO --
02:40 FOUL  by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE

GOOD FT by LONG,DIALLO 02:40 71-93 H 22
GOOD FT by LONG,DIALLO 02:40 72-93 H 21
SUB IN by LASCOT,KYLIAN 02:40
SUB IN by GORDON,LEBARRON 02:40
SUB IN by WALLS,ADREAN 02:40
SUB OUT by LONG,DIALLO 02:40
SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTHONY 02:40
SUB OUT by BYRD,GABRIEL 02:40

02:40 SUB IN by MANDIC,ZORAN
02:40 SUB OUT by SYLLA,SOULEYMANE
02:31 72-96 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
02:13 FOUL  by MOORE,ZION

GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 02:13 73-96 H 23



GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 02:13 74-96 H 22
01:57 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,ADREAN 01:43
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,LEBARRON --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTHONY 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NUGA,SAMUEL
01:18 74-99 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MANZANARES,MILES

-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON,RICHARD
MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBATRIT 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JAWO,DEMBA
00:48 SUB IN by JAWO,DEMBA
00:48 SUB IN by HAMPTON,RICHARD
00:48 SUB IN by MANZANARES,MILES
00:48 SUB IN by HAND,QUADEIR
00:48 SUB IN by JONES,DEVIN
00:48 SUB OUT by III,WILLIE SHEPPARD
00:48 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYCE
00:48 SUB OUT by MOORE,ZION
00:48 SUB OUT by MANDIC,ZORAN
00:48 SUB OUT by NUGA,SAMUEL
00:34 TURNOVER  by HAND,QUADEIR

MISS 3PTR by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JAWO,DEMBA


